Page 1 ©2006 Lennox Industries Inc.
Corp. 0628-L5
Revised 02-2020
SSB*H4
Service Literature
Elite® SSB*H4 Commercial Air Conditioner
The SSB*H4 is a high efficiency commercial split-system
condensing unit, which features a two stage scroll compres

VI Maintenance Page 21. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
VII Wiring and Sequence of Operation Page 22. .
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
S S B Y5036 H 44 S
Major Design Sequence
A = 1st Generation
B = 2nd Generation
Brand/Family
S = Elite® Product Line
Unit Type
S = Split System Air Conditioner
Nominal Cooling Capacity -
Tons
036 = 3 Tons
048 = 4 Tons
060 = 5 Tons
Cooling Efficiency
H = High Efficiency
Minor Design Sequence
1 = 1st Revision
2 = 2nd Revision
3 = 3rd Revision
Voltage
Y = 208/230V — 3-phase ‐ 60hz
G = 460V — 3-phase - 60hz
Refrigerant Type
4 = HFC-410A
Part Load Capability
S = Part load capabilities with multi-stage operation
Coil type
4 = Four-sided
Page 2
SPECIFICATIONS —  SSBXXXH4S41Y/G and SSBXXXH4S42Y/G
General
Data
Model No. SSB036H4 SSB048H4 SSB060H4
Nominal Tonnage 3 4 5
Connections
(sweat)
Liquid line (o.d.) - in. 3/8 3/8 3/8
Suction line (o.d.) - in. 7/8 7/8 1-1/8
Refrigerant 1 R-410A charge furnished 8 lb. 9 oz. 11 lb. 4 oz. 14 lb. 2 oz.
Outdoor
Coil
Net face area - sq. ft. Outer
coil
16.33 21.00 24.93
Inner coil 15.76 20.27 24.14
Tube diameter - in. 5/16 5/16 5/16